REV 1.9 4/13/04
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
1 of 21
Low Noise/Low Power/SPI Bus
X9401
Preliminary Information
Quad, 64 Tap, Digitally Controlled Potentiometer (XDCP

REV 1.9 4/13/04 www.xicor.com
©Xicor, Inc. 2003 Patents Pending
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device VCC Limits
Blank = 5V ±10%
–2.7 = 2.7 to 5.5V
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = –40°C to +85°C
Package
S24 = 24-Lead SOIC
V24 = 24-Lead TSSOP
B24 = 24 Lead CSP
Potentiometer Organization
Pot 0 Pot 1 Pot 2 Pot 3
W = 10KW 10KW 10KW 10KW
Y = 2.5KΩ 2.5KΩ 2.5KΩ 2.5KΩ
X9401 P T VY